

The food information supplied by Thomas Ridley Foodservice has been provided by the respective product manufacturers. Whilst we use reasonable endeavours to check this information and ensure its accuracy, we do not give any warranty (whether express or implied), guarantee or representation that it is true, accurate or complete in any respect.

As product information, ingredients, nutritional guides and dietary or allergy advice may change from time to time, we recommend that you always carefully read the product label prior to using or consuming any such products. You should not solely rely upon the information we provide and make your own assessment as to the suitability or otherwise of any given product.

Doritos Nacho Cheese Squeezy Dip 898g



EAN
3168930168850

Target market(s)
GB, IE

Components

Ingredients

Water, Rapeseed Oil, Sour Cream (from **Milk**(5%), Mature White Cheddar Cheese (from **Milk**(5%), Medium Fat Soft Cheese (from **Milk**(4%), Modified Maize Starch, Whey Powder (from **Milk**)Spices, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), White Wine Vinegar, Dried **Egg** Yolk, Salt, Garlic Puree, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Dried Red Pepper, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Oregano, Dried Chilies.

Allergen Tag Text

For Allergens, see ingredients in bold

Nutrition

	Per 100g:	Per 40g ¹ Serving:
Energy	853 kJ	341 kJ (4%*)
Energy	206 kcal	82 kcal (4%*)
Fat	18 g	7.0 g (10%*)
of which Saturates	3.2 g	1.3 g (6%*)
Carbohydrate	8.9 g	3.6 g
of which Sugars	3.1 g	1.2 g (1%*)
Fibre	0.5 g	0.2 g
Protein	2.8 g	1.1 g
Salt	0.90 g	0.36 g (6%*)

* Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

This jar contains 22-23 servings

Calculated Nutrition

	per 100g	Per 40g ¹ Serving:
Energy (kJ)	853	341
Energy (kcal)	206	82
Fat (g)	18	7
of which saturates (g)	3.2	1.3
Carbohydrate (g)	8.9	3.6
of which sugars (g)	3.1	1.2
Fibre (g)	0.5	0.2
Protein (g)	2.8	1.1
Salt (g)	0.9	0.36

Nutrition Other Text

* Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)

This jar contains 22-23 servings

Reference Intake Statement

Reference Intake Statement - * Reference intake of an average adult (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)

HFSS Food or Drink

HFSS Food or Drink - Food

Product Description

Brand

Doritos

Standardised Brand

Brand - Doritos

Regulated Product Name

Doritos Nacho Cheese Dip

Marketing

Company Name

Walkers Snack Foods Ltd

Company Address

Walkers Snack Foods Ltd
PO BOX 23,
Leicester LE4 8ZU,
UK
EU: Walkers,
c/o Dublin 18,
D18 Y3Y9

Health & Lifestyle

Allergy Advice

Eggs - Contains
Milk - Contains

Storage & Usage

Storage Type

Type

Ambient

Storage

Store in a cool dry place
Once Opened, refrigerate and use within 5 days

Brandbank Captured Pack Data

Pack Size

1.98lbs e

Numeric Size

Numeric Size - 1.98

Country

Country of Origin - United Kingdom

Pack Type

Type - Jar

Weight

Gross Weight - 2.13

Usage Count

Number of uses - Servings

22-23

Usage Other Text

This jar contains 22-23 servings

Customer Supplied Pack Data

Supplied Dimension

Shelf Height (in)	Shelf Width (in)	Shelf Depth (in)
0.87	0.35	0.28

(GS1 package measurement rules)

Supplied Weight

Gross Weight - 2.13

Customer Services

Manufacturers Address

Walkers Snack Foods Ltd
PO BOX 23,
Leicester LE4 8ZU,
UK
EU: Walkers,
c/o Dublin 18,
D18 Y3Y9

Return To

.Thumbs up or thumbs down? It's rare that we get a thumbs down, but if your Doritos experience wasn't top-notch, tell us why, where you bought your jar and send it to us: Consumer Care at Walkers Snack Foods Ltd
PO BOX 23 Leicester LE4 8ZU, UK
UK: 0800 274777
ROI: 1800 509408
Lines open Weekdays 9am-5pm
Applies to UK and ROI only.
Your statutory rights are not affected.

Telephone Helpline

UK: 0800 274777
ROI: 1800 509408

Web Address

www.doritos.co.uk

Extended Data

Product Language

Data Language - English
Primary Description Language - English

Description Breakdown

Functional Name - Dips
Variant - Nacho Cheese





TYPICAL NUTRITIONAL VALUES / VALEURS NUTRITIONNELLES MOYENNES / GEMIDDELDE VOEDINGSWAARDE:

Per 100 g Energy / Energie 853kJ / 203kcal, Fat / Matières grasses / Vetten 10g, of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés / waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 3.2g, Carbohydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten 8.9g, of which sugars / dont Sucres / waarvan suikers 1.1g, Fibre / Fibres alimentaires / Vezels 0.5g, Protein / Protéines / Eiwitten 2.8g, Salt / Sel / Zout 0.32g, Per 40g Serving Energy / Energie 341kJ / 81kcal, Fat / Matières grasses / Vetten 4.0g, of which saturates / dont acides gras saturés / waarvan verzadigde vetzuren 1.3g, Carbohydrate / Glucides / Koolhydraten 3.6g, of which sugars / dont Sucres / waarvan suikers 1.2g, Fibre / Fibres alimentaires / Vezels 0.2g, Protein / Protéines / Eiwitten 1.1g, Salt / Sel / Zout 0.32g (5%)*



INGREDIENTS / INGRÉDIENTS / INGREDIËNTEN UK DORITOS NACHO CHEESE DIP: Water, Refined Oil, Sour Cream from Milk (5%), Mature White Cheddar Cheese from Milk (5%), Medium Fat Soft Cheese from Milk (4%), Modified Malt Starch, Whey Powder from Milk, Spices, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), White Wine Vinegar, Dried Egg Yolk, Salt, Ionic Purée, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum), Onion Powder, Ionic Powder, Dried Red Pepper, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Paprika Extract), Onions, Dried Chilies. Shake before use. Best Served Chilled. Separation may occur if does not affect the quality of the product. **Allergy Advice:** For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. **FR Sauce Nacho cheese:** Eau, huile de colza, crème acidulée (lait (5%)), cheddar (lait (5%)), fromage (lait (4%)), onion de mois modifié, couleur de petit lait, épices, correcteur d'acidité (acide lactique), vinaigre de vin blanc, jaune d'œuf déshydraté, sel, purée d'ail, stabilisant (gomme xanthane), oignon en poudre, oil en poudre, poivre rouge séché, conservateur (sortite de potassium), colorant (extrait de paprika), oignon, ailment séché. Agiter avant de servir. Servir très frais. Une séparation est possible, elle n'impacte pas la qualité du produit. **NL Ritige kaasdijsaus:** water, koolzaadolie, pure room (van melk (5%)), pure witte cheddarkaas (van melk (5%)), nachivulde zachte kaas (van melk (4%)), gemiddeld zacht melk, vetstoffen (van melk (4%)), opoerijen, zuurteregulerend (melkzuur), witte wijngaard, gedroogd eiwit, zout, kofteokpuren, stabilisator (xanthangom), uienpoeder, kofteokpuren, kleurstof (peper extract), gedroogde rode peper, conserveringsmiddel, kaliumnitraat, oereng, gedroogde chilipeper. Schudt voor gebruik. **Waarborgen:** Er kan fase scheiding optreden, dit heeft geen invloed op de kwaliteit van het product.